Domain Control Module
Automotive Power Stage for Sensor Fusion Application
RD00012 Rev. 0.8 MonolithicPower.com 0
4/15/2021 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2021 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
 Domain Control Module
Reference Design
 Automotive Power Stage for ADAS Applications

Figure 6: Domain Control Module Schematic (Page 4)
Domain Control Module
Automotive Power Stage for Sensor Fusion Application
RD00012 Rev. 1.0 MonolithicPower.com 12
4/15/2021 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2021 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
3.8 BOM
Table 5: Bill of Materials
Qty Ref Value Description Package Manufacturer Manufacturer P/N
2 C2, C3 47nF, 50V MLCC, X7R 0603 Kemet C0603C473K5RACTU
9
C4, C5, C6,
C7, C10,
C14, C15,
C16, C17
4.7µF, 50V MLCC, X7S 1206 Murata GCM31CC71H475KA03L
1 C9 1µF, 50V MLCC, X7R 0805 Murata GCM21BR71H105KA03L
1 C11 470µF, 50V
Electrolytic
capacitor
(16mmx
16mm)
Panasonic EEE-FK1H471AM
4
C13, C18,
C19, C20
100nF, 50V MLCC, X7R 0603 Murata GCJ188R71H104KA12D
12
C22, C23,
C29, C33,
C34, C46,
C48, C51,
C53, C57,
C60, C62
100nF, 25V MLCC, X8R 0603 Murata GCM188R91E104KA37D
4
C24, C25,
C26, C27
10µF, 25V MLCC, X7R 1206 Kemet C1206C106K3RACAUTO
1 C28 4.7µF, 16V MLCC, X6S 0603 Murata GRT188C81C475KE13D
15
C30, C31,
C32, C38,
C40, C41,
C42, C47,
C50, C52,
C54, C56,
C59, C61,
C63
4.7µF, 25V MLCC, X7S 0805 Murata GCM21BC71E475KE36L
2 C35, C36 10µF, 16V MLCC, X7S 0805 TDK
CGA4J1X7S1C106K125
AC
1 C37 10pF, 16V MLCC, C0G 0603 Kyocera AVX 0603YA100J4T2A

Semiconductor
NVMFS5C646NLAFT1
G
5
R1, R7, R9,
R26, R33
0Ω, 5% Thick film resistor 0402 Yageo RC0402JR-070RL
14
R3, R5, R8,
R13, R19,
R23, R30,
R32, R37,
R39, R42,
R50, R55,
R60
100kΩ, 5% Thick film resistor 0402 Panasonic ERJ-2GEJ104X
10
R4, R14,
R15, R16,
R17, R28,
R29, R40,
R46, R62
2.2kΩ, 5% Thick film resistor 0402 Panasonic ERJ-2GEJ222X
1 R18 100kΩ, 1% Thick film resistor 0603 Panasonic ERJ3EKF1003V
1 R21 68.1kΩ, 1% Thick film resistor 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF6812V
1 R24 13kΩ, 1% Thick film resistor 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF1302V
1 R25 27kΩ, 1% Thick film resistor 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF2702V
1 R34 100kΩ, 1% Thick film resistor 0402 Panasonic ERJ-2RKF1003X
1 R35 7.5kΩ, 1% Thick film resistor 0402 Panasonic ERJ-2RKF7501X
1 R36 16kΩ, 1% Thick film resistor 0402 Panasonic ERJ-2RKF1602X
1 R38 10kΩ, 1% Thick film resistor 0402 Panasonic ERJ-2RKF1002X
4
R41, R45,
R54, R58
2kΩ, 1% Thick film resistor 0805 Vishay CRCW08052K00FKEA
4
R43, R51,
R56, R61
49.9Ω, 1% Thick film resistor 0603 Panasonic ERJ3EKF49R9V
4
R47, R52,
R63, R65
4.7kΩ, 5% Thick film resistor 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3GEYJ472V
1 R49 37.4kΩ, 1% Thick film resistor 0402 Panasonic ERJU02F3742X
1 R59 63.4kΩ, 1% Thick film resistor 0402 Panasonic ERJ-U02F6342X
1 U1 MPQ5850
Smart diode
controller
TSOT-